

UW System Prevention Coordinators Council

Leadership Council

Name of Leadership Council: UW System Prevention Coordinators Council

Supporting Business Unit: Office of Compliance and Integrity

Associated Office/Department: See above

Leadership Council role: To provide guidance and direction to UW System and member

institutions on prevention of sexual misconduct and other related issues.

Will this council have decision-making authority? \square Yes \square No

Is this group a Chancellor's group? ☐ Yes ☑ No

If Yes, DO NOT complete the following section.

Scope

Provide direction and guidance in developing and managing the UW System's and member institutions Title IX related prevention programs. Make decisions related to Title IX prevention program priorities.

Purpose

Provide direction and guidance to ensure strategic, operational, and compliance risks to the UW System are appropriately identified, assessed and managed for Title IX related prevention programs. This work helps fulfill the responsibilities of UW System and member institutions regarding Title IX compliance and overall prevention of Title IX related incidents as well as promoting a healthy community.

Responsibilities

- Set Strategic Direction and priorities for the Title IX related prevention programs.
- Review updates and suggest changes to the prevention programs.
- Review mitigation planning and priorities and make recommendations.
- Monitor new and evolving Title IX related prevention compliance requirements.
- Assist with development in systemwide training modules and professional development days.
- Establish a community of practice and best practices for Title IX related prevention.
- Provide technical assistance.

Organization and membership

The UW System Title IX and Clery Administrator and members of System institution Title IX related prevention teams.

Meeting frequency and location (in person, remote, etc.)

Monthly via remote access. In-person when needed.